## 506035216 04/28/2020

EPAS ID: PAT6081931

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANDRA PERILLI	04/24/2019
HAROLD CHATTAWAY	04/24/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STAHPEN DEWITT HOLDINGS LLC									
Street Address:	41 GROVE STREET									
City:	HADDONFIELD									
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY									
Postal Code:	08033									

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16853182

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)639-8399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 973-596-4500

Email: IPdocket@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondent Name: GIBBONS P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115923-102739 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. BEAN
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Bean/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2020

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Assignment\_16853182#page1.tif source=Assignment\_16853182#page2.tif source=Assignment\_16853182#page3.tif source=Assignment\_16853182#page4.tif

 $source = Assignment\_16853182\#page5.tif$ 

PATENT 506035216 REEL: 052517 FRAME: 0145

source=Assignment\_16853182#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 052517 FRAME: 0146

Automos Dacket No. 1999 (1990)

# ASSIGNMENT (NON-PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION)

## WHEREAS WE PASSION HST.

investor Sundra Perili Harold Chattaway Ciuzenship

United States United States Address

10 Gatenouse Lane, Cherry Hill, NJ 08003 71 Old Northfield Road, Ashby, MA 01431

to any management a common extend social invention entitled.

# APPARATUS FOR STEERING A PUSH-FROM-BEHIND TRANSPORTATION DEVICE BY PULLING IN A LEADING OR ABREAST POSITION

for which a United States non-provisional patent application was filed on August 27, 2018 under U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 16 (12,936)

## ASSESSMENT OF STREET

Statipen Dewill Holdings LLC, a New Jersey Corporation, having a place of business at 41 Grove Street Haddoorfield, New Jersey 02033 is desirous of unquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the United States and the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries throughout the world:

ACTRORIZE said ASSIONCE, or its representatives to insert above the filing date and application number of the application when these are known;

SELL ASSIGN, TRANSFER and CONVEY to ASSIGNEE their respective undivided shares in the whole and entire right, title and interest

for the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries in and to the invention which is disclosed in the above-identified patent application, and

in and to any and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reesaminations, reissues and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filled in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention;

all original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and emirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this Assignment are been made; and specifically including all rights of priority created by the above patent applications under any treaty, convention or law relating thereto;

and regerier with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of eard puteri applications and/or Letters Patents with the right to suc for and collect the same for its own use and betail or for the use and behalf of its legal representatives.

AUTHORIZE and REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and forcign patents aranged on the invention to ASSIGNEE.

As a Property of the control of the

A ORD is and if NOTE RECEIVED required and at the expense of ASSECRE, to carry out to people until the more than purpose of this Assecution. ASSECRE with execute all non-this remails, the secure applications on the this entire account these, remains and other papers and other papers communicate or ASSECRE II all faces known to ASSECRE RECEIVED and the object that the papers communicate or ASSECRE II all faces known to ASSECRE RECEIVED to the object to the thirteen thereof, and senerally do even thing passible values ASSECRE SECRETION and the security, maintaining and entering proper papers protection for the inventor all values (in the security) maintaining and entering proper papers protection for the inventor all values (in the compensation as \$1500).

AGREE to look in trust, every confederable octomate user of and not disclose or reveal to any third party said Invention without ASSIGNES programmes constru

TO DE BENDENC on the heavy application representatives and successors of ASSIGNORS and extending to the successors, assigns, and normnees of ASSIGNOFF.

																														į		ł	ì																		
			ľ	•																						*		•	•••	•	•	-	•	•	•	•••	•••	 	-	•	•••	•••	***	•	m	•••	•••	•	•••	**	
	 	 	ï		•••																			 **							•••		_	~		•••		 	•••	•••	···				•••	<b></b>			<b>~</b>	***	

STATE 100.00 Before the time of the second percental content of building Particular on the factor of the second of th set firth. No. of the state o STATEOF COUNTY OF Before me, this day of Charlaway known to be the person who is sescribed in and who executed the charle sessional and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his year the wall for the payous therein set forth.

Nature Public

Me Commission Express

Attorney Docket No.: P0003.0001

# ASSIGNMENT (NON-PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION)

# WHEREAS, we, ("ASSIGNORS"):

Inventor

Citizenship

Address

Sandra Perilli Harold Chattaway United States
United States

10 Gatehouse Lane, Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

71 Old Northfield Road, Ashby, MA 01431

baving invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

# APPARATUS FOR STEERING A PUSH-FROM-BEHIND TRANSPORTATION DEVICE BY PULLING IN A LEADING OR ABREAST POSITION

for which a United States non-provisional patent application was filed on August 27, 2018 under U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 16/112,936;

### AND WHEREAS, ("ASSIGNEE"):

Stahpen Dewitt Holdings LLC, a New Jersey Corporation, having a place of business at 41 Grove Street, Haddonfield, New Jersey 08033 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the United States and the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries throughout the world;

for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, intending to be legally bound, do hereby:

AUTHORIZE said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives to insert above the filing date and application number of the application when these are known;

SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER and CONVEY to ASSIGNEE their respective undivided shares in the whole and entire right, title and interest

for the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries in and to the invention which is disclosed in the above-identified patent application, and,

in and to any and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention;

all original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made; and specifically including all rights of priority created by the above patent applications under any treaty, convention or law relating thereto;

PATENT REEL: 052517 FRAME: 0150 and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent applications and/or Letters Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf or for the use and behalf of its legal representatives;

AUTHORIZE and REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on the invention to ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT and REPRESENT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by ASSIGNORS, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNORS and is hereby transferred to ASSIGNEE;

AGREE and UNDERTAKE, when requested and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, ASSIGNORS will execute all non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the invention; execute all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to the invention and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention; all without further compensation to ASSIGNORS;

AGREE to hold in trust, keep confidential, not make use of, and not disclose or reveal to anythird party said invention, without ASSIGNEE'S prior written consent.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of ASSIGNORS and extending to the successors, assigns, and nominees of ASSIGNEE.

Date	Sandra Perilli	
4/24/19	Thank Clathers	
Date	Harold Chattaway	

STATE OF	:	
COUNTY OF	; <b>8</b> S.	
		, personally appeared Sandra executed the above Assignment, and wn free will for the purposes therein
	Notary Public	
STATE OF MASSACHUS COUNTY OF ESSLX  Before me, this 244 day of Chattaway known to be the person and he acknowledged to me that he therein set forth.	who is described in and w	, personally appeared Harold who executed the above Assignment, own free will for the purposes

3